TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taggart Global, LLC		107/29/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forge Group North America, LLC		
Street Address:	4000 Town Center Blvd.		
City:	Canonsburg		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15317		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343044	T TAGGART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122090672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick L. Tolhurst, Cohen & Grigsby

Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4439.0006 (ASSIGN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick L. Tolhurst
Signature:	/Frederick L. Tolhurst/
II .	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0150

3343044

H \$40.00

Date:	09/27/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Forge Group North America, LLC N source=Forge Group North America, LLC N source=Forge Group North America, LLC N	ame Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0151

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Forge Group North America, LLC

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS,STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2916199

Englesberg, Melissa Struzzi 4000 Town Center Blvd, Suite 200 Canonsburg, PA 15317

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0152

Entity #: 2916199 Date Filed: 08/01/2013 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Certificate of Amendment-Domestic

(15 Pa.C.S.)

Limited Partnership (§ 8512)
Limited Liability Company (§ 8951)

Name Melissa Struzzi Englesberg	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address 4000 Town Center Blvd Suite 200	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 6 Page(s)
City State Zip Code Canonsburg, PA 15317	T1321441133
Fee: \$70	[1321441100
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Parti	relating to certificate of amendment), the nership/Organization, hereby certifies that:
I. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability compagnet Global, LLC	pany is:
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited P.	artnership/Organization: January 1, 2000
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following	g:
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limiteffective upon this filling, the name of the com	
Forge Group North America, LLC	
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limi attached hereto and made a part hereof.	ited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following	g:
The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Cert	ificate of Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective on: Date B	dour .

2013 AUG - 1 PM 3: 02 PA DEPT OF STATE

5.	Check if the	amendment restai	es the Certificate	of Limited Pa	rtnership/Organiza	tion:

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this

29hday of July , 2013.

Taggart Global, LLC

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

Signature

Chief Financial Officer

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 09/27/2013